Academic Calendar 2025/2026  uoctcs 20 sanuory 2026

y HELP
SCHOOL

i INTERNATIONAL

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

School Holiday
Public Holiday

Summer
9 Holidays

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 New Staff to School

19

20 |All Staff Back to School

21

- New Students &
Year 12 Orientation

23

24

25 | First Day of Term 1

26

27

28

29

30

31 National Day

NOTE:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

25

27

28

29

30

Public Holiday
(replacement)

Prophet’s Birthday

Term 1 CCAs Start

Years 7-11 Parent
Coffee Morning

Sixth Form Parent
Coffee Morning

Public Holiday

Malaysia Day

Year 12 EPIC Camp
(16-18 Sep)
Preschool to Year 3
Parent Coffee Morning
Years 4 to 6 Parent
Coffee Morning

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Whole School
Parent-Teacher Meeting

MID-TERM
BREAK

Deepavali

DOE Bronze Practice
Trip (31 Oct - 1 Nov)

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Education Fair

Education Fair

Japan Trip (2-7 Nov)
Careers Month
Sixth Form GRIT

Conference

Open Day

DOE Silver Practice
Trip (21-22 Nov)

U15 FOBISIA Games
Thailand (25-29 Nov)

Year 9 & Year 11
Options Evening

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Term 1 CCAs End

Switzerland Ski Trip
(6-14 Dec)

Last Day of Term 1

Sultan Selangor B’day

TERM 1
BREAK

Christmas Day

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

New Year’s Day

INSET DAY
(Teachers Only Day)

First Day of Term 2

IGCSE & A-Level Mock
Exams (6-23 Jan)

Term 2 CCAs Start

Preschool & Primary
Parent-Teacher Meeting

Founders’ Award
Challenge Day

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

Thaipusam

Public Holiday
(replacement)

HELP Music Festival
@ CHIS JB (4-7 Feb)

Open Day

Year 11 Mock
Parent-Teacher Meeting

Years 12 & 13 Mock
Parent-Teacher Meeting
- Online

Years 12 & 13 Mock
Parent-Teacher Meeting
- Online

DOE Bronze Qualifying
Journey (13-14 Feb)

MID-TERM
BREAK

Chinese New Year

U13 FOBISIA Games
Thailand (23-27 Feb)

Open Day

* Festive Assemblies and School Events such as Sports Days and Swimming Galas, will be updated during the term in the weekly bulletins.

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

* This calendar is correct at the time of printing and may be subject to changes. Always refer to the latest weekly bulletin for a detailed calendar of school events.

HIS Talks Secondary
Public Speaking Finals

Nuzul Al-Quran

STEAM Fair

Years 7-10 Parent-
Teacher Meeting
Term 2 CCAs End

TERM 2
BREAK

Hari Raya Aidilfitri

Easter Revision
Sessions for
Years 11-13 students
24 Mar - 3 Apr

(o]

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

First Day of Term 3

HELP Group of Schools
Friendship Games
@ HELPKL (8-10 Apr)

Term 3 CCAs Start

Sixth Form Study
Leave Starts

IGCSE & A Level
Summer Exams Start

U11 FOBISIA Games
Thailand (25-29 Apr)

Year 11 Study Leave
Starts

10

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Labour Day

Years 3-6 Swim Gala

Years 1-2 Swin Gala

Education Fair

Education Fair

Preschool & Primary
Parent-Teacher Meeting

Open Day

Hari Raya Haji

Year 10 End-of-Year
Exams (28 May - 5 Jun)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

King’s Birthday

Years 7-9 End-of-Year
Exams (8-12 Jun)

Primary Camps Week
(9-12 Jun)

Preschool Sports Day

Years1 & 2
Sports Day

Awal Muharram

Year 12 Returns
for A2

IGCSE & A Level
Summer Exams End
Year 11 Prom

School Production
Week

HELP Schools Epic
Borneo Week
@ TPH Kuching

Incoming Year 12
Immersion (22-25 Jun)

DOE Silver Qualifying
Journey (29 Jun - 2 Jul)

Secondary End-of-Year
Parent-Teacher Meeting

032

Years 7-10 Camp Week
(2-3 July)

3 Term 3 CCAs End

Year 13 Graduation &
Prom

10 Last Day of Term 3

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 END OF THE
ACADEMIC YEAR
21 (Summer

Holidays)
22

23

25

26

29

30

31

www.his.edu.my
facebook.com/HELPInternationalSchool/

twitter.com/HELPISKL

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN



