

Academic Calendar 2025/2026

Updated 20 January 2022



Aug '25		Sep '25		Oct '25		Nov '25		Dec '25		Jan '26		Feb '26		Mar '26		Apr '26		May '26		Jun '26		Jul '26				
SAT						1	Education Fair					1	Thaipusam	1								SAT				
SUN						2	Education Fair					2	Public Holiday (replacement)	2								SUN				
MON						3	Japan Trip (2-7 Nov)	Careers Month	1			3	HIS Talks Secondary Public Speaking Finals								MON					
TUE						4	Sixth Form GRIT Conference	2				4	HELP Music Festival @ CHIS JB (4-7 Feb)	4		1					TUE					
WED						5		3				5		5		2				3	Years 7-10 Camp Week (1-3 July)	WED				
THU						6		4				6	New Year's Day	6						4		THU				
FRI	1					7		5	Term 1 CCAs End	2		7		6		3				3	Term 3 CCAs End	FRI				
SAT	2					8		6	Switzerland Ski Trip (6-14 Dec)	3		8	Open Day	7	Nuzul Al-Quran	4				4	Year 13 Graduation & Prom	SAT				
SUN	3					9		7		4		9		8		5				5		SUN				
MON	4					10		8		5	INSET DAY (Teachers Only Day)	9		9		6	First Day of Term 3	4		8	Years 7-9 End-of-Year Exams (8-12 Jun)	6	MON			
TUE	5					11		9		6	First Day of Term 2	10	Year 11 Mock Parent-Teacher Meeting	10	STEAM Fair	7				9	Primary Camps Week (9-12 Jun)	7	TUE			
WED	6					12		10	Last Day of Term 1		IGCSE & A-Level Mock Exams (6-23 Jan)	11	Years 12 & 13 Mock Parent-Teacher Meeting - Online	11		8	HELP Group of Schools Friendship Games @ HELPKL (8-10 Apr)	6		10	Preschool Sports Day	8	WED			
THU	7					13		11	Sultan Selangor B'day			12	Years 12 & 13 Mock Parent-Teacher Meeting - Online	12		9		7		11	Years 1 & 2 Sports Day	9	THU			
FRI	8					14		12				13	DOE Bronze Qualifying Journey (13-14 Feb)	13	Years 7-10 Parent-Teacher Meeting Term 2 CCAs End	10		8		12		10	Last Day of Term 3	FRI		
SAT	9					15		13	Open Day	13		14			14		11		9			SAT				
SUN	10					16		14				15			15		12					SUN				
MON	11					17		15				16			16		13					MON				
TUE	12					18		16				17			17		14					TUE				
WED	13					19		17				18			18		15					WED				
THU	14					20		18				19			19		16					THU				
FRI	15					21		19	DOE Silver Practice Trip (21-22 Nov)	19		20			20		17					FRI				
SAT	16					22		20				21			21		18					SAT				
SUN	17					23		21	MID-TERM BREAK	21		22			22		19					SUN				
MON	18	New Staff to School	22		20	Deepavali	24			22		19	U13 FOBISIA Games Thailand (23-27 Feb)	23			20	Sixth Form Study Leave Starts	18		22		MON			
TUE	19		23		21		25	U15 FOBISIA Games Thailand (25-29 Nov)	23		20	24			24		21		19		23		TUE			
WED	20	All Staff Back to School	24		22		26		24		21	Preschool & Primary Parent-Teacher Meeting	25		25		22		20	Preschool & Primary Parent-Teacher Meeting	24		22		WED	
THU	21		25		23		27	Year 9 & Year 11 Options Evening	25	Christmas Day	22	26		26		23		21		25				THU		
FRI	22	New Students & Year 12 Orientation	26		24		28		26		23	27			27		24	IGCSE & A Level Summer Exams Start	22		26	Immersion (22-25 Jun)	24	FRI		
SAT	23		27		25		29		27		24	28	Open Day	28		28		23	U11 FOBISIA Games Thailand (25-29 Apr)	23	Open Day	27		25	SAT	
SUN	24		28		26		30		28		25			29		29		24		28		26		SUN		
MON	25	First Day of Term 1	29		27		31		29		26			30		30		27	Year 11 Study Leave Starts	25		29	DOE Silver Qualifying Journey (29 Jun - 2 Jul)	27	MON	
TUE	26		30		28						27			31		28		26		30	Secondary End-of-Year Parent-Teacher Meeting	28		TUE		
WED	27					29					28			29		29		27	Hari Raya Haji				29		WED	
THU	28					30					30			30		30		28	Year 10 End-of-Year Exams (28 May - 5 Jun)				30		THU	
FRI	29					31	DOE Bronze Practice Trip (31 Oct - 1 Nov)					31	Founders' Award Challenge Day					29						31		FRI
SAT	30																	30							SAT	
SUN	31	National Day																31							SUN	

NOTE

* Festive Assemblies and School Events such as Sports Days and Swimming Galas, will be updated during the term in the weekly bulletins.

* This calendar is correct at the time of printing and may be subject to changes. Always refer to the latest weekly bulletin for a detailed calendar of school events.